

Control Number: 43547



Item Number: 6

Addendum StartPage: 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83<sup>rd</sup> Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective September 1, 2014

## MAP REQUEST FORM

4354

To: From:	Suzanne Jaster Lisa Mejia	Date:_10/22/04_ Due By: _ <u>11/22/</u> 0	4	R.C.F.
Fill out	t all the following inf	ormation for the CCN or STM	application:	14 OCT 16 AM 9: 56
	<u>-4</u> Admin. Review <u>-C</u> Application No.		i Ç.	FILING CLERK
N/a				to be built by
11144		y Name (As shown on final certific	ate) Manville WSC	
CCN N	lo. / Utility Name (Bei	ng transferred from)		
County	(ies) <u>Travis</u>			
N	lew CCN	purpose of your Mapping Req		
		fying a portion of their water CCI		
	omplete Transfer of a		ivership	
	ransfer of a Portion of	a CCN		
E	xempt Utility	Remove from CCN Map)		
	ancer Existing CCIV (	Case: Settled by Staff, _	SOAH, or	Commissioners
	Provide explanation of t			
		ing CCN Map (No map revisions n	reded)	
	1.0	_		
Attach	copies of the followi	ng documents for Mapping Stat	f:	
•	BTR Letter	(Acceptance Letter)		
•		(Notice sent back with Affidavit)		
•	Overlap Check	(Overlap check and any additional	maps prepared by staj	<i>f)</i>
		nd check all that apply to complet the following utility(ies) None	e Final Mapping. (U	se back of page if necessary.)
	To resolve overlap			
		CCN being overlapped by applica		
		rlapping area and abut the neighb	oring CCN.	
	Dual Certification.	in detail and attack the following	dogumenta (Sattlama	nt Agraements and/or Mans
	other. Please explain necessary for Final Mc	in detail and attach the following	documents (Settleme	nt Agreements unator maps
<u>X</u> ]	f Additional Maps Re	quired, Please Indicate Number T	The Left: Chief C	lerk <u>2</u> , Staff <u>3</u>
	(Be sure to include end	ugh copies for all parties on the mai	ling list)	

## **CCN Checklist**

Applicant: Manville WSC Application No.: 34656-C

		<del></del>			
§13.241(a)	Applicant possesses the financial and managerial capability to provide continuous and adequate service.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Description: N/a. Application is to decertify a portion of their water CCN area.					
§13.241(b)	Applicant is capable of providing drinking water that meets the requirements of Chapter 341, Health & Safety Code.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Description:	Yes. See Compliance Summary.				
§13.241(b)	Applicant has access to an adequate supply of water.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Description:	Yes. See Compliance Summary.				
§13.241©)	Applicant is capable of meeting commission's design criteria for sewer treatment plants.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Description:	N/a. Application is regarding water service.				
§13.241(d)	If the applicant has proposed to construct a physically separate water or sewer system, the applicant has demonstrated that regionalization with another retail public utility is not economically feasible.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
See attached	d Feasibility Checklist				
§13.244(b)	The applicant has provided all required maps.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
See attached	d Mapping Checklist				
§13.246(b)	All overlaps have been resolved.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Description: None.					
§13.244©)	The applicant has received the required consent, franchise, or permit of the proper municipality or other public authority.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Description: N/a. Not within any city limits.					
§13.246(a)	Notice of the application has been provided to all affected parties.	Date verified: 9/23/04			
Date(s) of Inc	dividual Notices: September 8 & 15, 2004				

Date(s) of pub	Date(s) of publication: Aug 20 & 27, 2004 in the Austin Americ Statesman.						
Description: The following entities received individual notice - Travis Co. MUD 2, Cottonwood Creek WCID 3, Cottonwood Creek MUD 1, City of Manor, Wilbarger Creek MUD 1, Wilbarger Creek MUD 2, Aqua WSC and City of Austin.							
110 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Notice of the application contains all required information.	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: Y	Description: Yes. Applicant used the notice information provided with the BTR letter.						
	Adequate of service currently being provided to the requested area.	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: N	o service has been extended to the proposed area.						
· · ·	Is there a need for additional service to the requested area?	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: As a result of this application, the area decertified by Manville WSC will be served by Wilbarger Creek MUD 1.							
	What is the effect of granting of a CCN to the recipient and on any other retail public utility of the same kind already serving the proximate area?	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: As a result of this application, the area decertified by Manville WSC will be served by Wilbarger Creek MUD 1.							
§13.246©)	Is the applicant able to provide adequate service?	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: N	/a. Application is to decertify a portion of their water CCN	area.					
·	Is it feasible to obtain service from an adjacent retail public utility.	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: :	N/a. Application is to decertify a portion of their water CCI	N area.					
, ,	ls the applicant Financially stable, including debt-equity ratio?	Date verified: 9/23/04					
	Description: Yes. Based on the information provided with application, it appears Manville WSC is financially stable.						
§13.246(d)	ls a bond or other financial assurance required?	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: N	Description: No.						
•	If applicable, has the applicant made efforts to extend service to any economically distressed areas?	Date verified: 9/23/04					
Description: N/a.							

## **COMPLIANCE SUMMARY:**

General:

Water System:

Manville WSC

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 9/23/04

Public Water System No.: 2270033

Inspection Date:

5/19/04

Deficiencies: waiting on info from Emily Puckett

## **C**easibility Checklist



Applicant:

Manville WSC

Application No.:

34656-C

§291.102(3)	Applicant has provided a list of all public drinking water supply systems within a 2 mile radius.	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description: Yes. List was provided with the application.						
§291.102(3)	Applicant has provided copies of written requests seeking to obtain service from each system within a 2 mile radius.	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description: N/a. Application is to decertify a portion of their water CCN area.						
§291.102(a) (3)	Applicant has demonstrated that it is not economically feasible to obtain service from a neighboring system	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description: N/a. Application is to decertify a portion of their water CCN area.						
§291.102(a) (3)	Applicant has provided copies of written responses or evidence that the neighboring system has failed to respond.	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description:	N/a. Application is to decertify a portion of their water CCN	l area.				
§291.102(a) (3)	Applicant has provided a description of the type of service that the neighboring system is willing to provide and has compared it with the service the applicant is proposing and the applicant's service is clearly better.	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description:	N/a.					
§291.102(a) (3)	Applicant has provided an analysis of all necessary costs for constructing, operating, and maintaining the new system for at least the first five years.	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description: N/a.						
§291.102(a) (3)	Applicant has provided an analysis of all necessary costs for acquiring and continuing to receive service from the neighboring system for at least the first five years.	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description: N/a.						
§291.102(a) (3)	How do the costs for providing service as a stand-alone system compare with the costs of obtaining service from a neighboring system?	Date verified: 9/23/04				
Description: N	N/a.					
-						

Signed isa Maria

Date: \_\_\_\_\_9/23/04